EXHIBIT A-1 - Form for Addendum to Exhibit A

Pursuant to Section 3(b) of the Agreement, additional Subscribed Materials may be added to the Agreement by executing the following Addendum to Exhibit A:

ADDENDUM TO EXHIBIT A to AGREEMENT BETWEEN MCGRAW-HILL GLOBAL EDUCATION, LLC. AND UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER ("SUBSCRIBER")

The parties hereby agree to add the following Subscribed Materials and related terms to the Agreement dated as of <u>December 30, 2012</u> between MHE and Subscriber: <u>University of North Texas Health Science Center</u>. Except as otherwise provided herein, the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall continue and shall apply to the additional Subscribed Materials:

SUBSCRIBED MATERIALS, SPECIFICATIONS AND PRICING

1. Additional Subscribed Materials and Fees

Subscribed Materials: Initial Fee and Term

<u>AccesSurgery</u> \$19,251.00; October 1, 2021 – September 30, 2022

2. Subscription Term

The Subscription Term for the additional Subscribed Materials shall be for an initial term of one (1) year from initial activation of the subscription ("Initial Term"), and thereafter the Subscription Term shall renew for additional one (1) year terms (each a "Renewal Term"), provided MHE has chosen to renew the subscription and has sent an invoice for such Renewal Term to Subscriber. If Subscriber chooses not to renew the subscription, it shall notify MHE at least thirty (30) days prior to commencement of the applicable Renewal Term.

3. Subscription Fee:

The fee(s) for the Subscription Term herein cover only the number of Authorized Users and the accessing sites set out in Section 4 below. The payment terms shall be as set out in the MHE invoice for the subscription:

Unless otherwise specified herein, the foregoing fee shall be for the Initial Term set out above, and the fee for any Renewal Term shall be as set out in the MHE invoice.

4. Number of Authorized Users, Accessing sites and Access Validation Method(s)

Number of concurrent Authorized Users for the additional Subscribed Materials: Unlimited

Address(es) of additional accessing sites:

<u>University of North Texas Health Science Center, 3500 Camp Bowie Blvd., Fort Worth, TX 76107</u>
<u>Tarrant County Hospital District d\b\a JPS Health Network, 1500 S Main Street, Fort Worth, TX 76104</u>

List of IP addresses

206.201.80-95.*

The terms of this Addendum agreed to by:

Subscriber: University of North Texas Health Science Center



DeauSigned by:

Date: 9/7/2021



UNT UNT HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER UNT DALLAS

Declaration of Procurement Method

The attached contract document has been issued as a result of either a sole source or proprietary justification approved by the University of North Texas System Procurement Department.

The approved justification form is on file with the UNT System Procurement Department records.